PLL SIG MEMBERS Survey - October 2014 SurveyMonkey

Q1 Did you attend the CALL/ACBD
conference held in Winnipeg, May 2014?

Answered: 26 Skipped: 1

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 26.92% 7
No 73.08% 19
Total 26

117



PLL SIG MEMBERS Survey - October 2014

Q2 If you did not attend, what was the
reason?

Answered: 19 Skipped: 8

My employer
did not supp...

Budgetary
restraints

| attended
another...

The
educational...
| was unable
to be absent...

The location
was not...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices

My employer did not support my attendance

Budgetary restraints

| attended another conference

The educational program was not of interest to me

| was unable to be absent from the office at that time

The location was not appealing to me

Total Respondents: 19

# Other (please specify)

1 My boss sometimes attends CALL. It's an awkward time with summer law students arriving and we were
undergoing renovations.

2 | have also observed the CALL conference comes around the same time when law firm library staff is deeply
involved in the Summer Student Training Program, | know library staff from universities, do not have this issue.
Thanks.

3 | had just started a new job.

4 A combination of the first two - | choose not to ask to go every year
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Responses

15.79%

52.63%

31.58%

26.32%

21.05%

21.05%

Date

12/28/2014 1:51 PM

10/21/2014 9:25 AM

10/11/2014 8:02 AM

10/9/2014 11:20 AM
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Q3 If you attended another conference,
which one did you attend?

Answered: 7 Skipped: 20

AALL

SLA

ILTA
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
AALL 28.57% 2
SLA 71.43% 5
ILTA 0.00% 0
Total Respondents: 7
# Other (please specify) Date
1 CLA, OALT 12/28/2014 1:51 PM
2 None attended 10/21/2014 9:25 AM
3 WebSearch University 10/11/2014 8:02 AM
4 WILU 10/10/2014 8:58 AM
5 ARK Conference on Process Improvement 10/9/2014 6:22 AM
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Q4 What would convince you to attend the
conference in Moncton, May 3-6, 20157

Answered: 24 Skipped: 3

The
educational...

The networking
opportunities

The exhibit
hall
The social
events
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
The educational programming 91.67% 22
The networking opportunities 37.50% 9
The exhibit hall 12.50% 8
The social events 12.50% 3
Total Respondents: 24
# Other (please specify) Date
1 ...and winning the 649. But if Neal goes, | stay back to hold the fort! He does CALL. | do CLA. 12/28/2014 1:51 PM
2 IMP points for consideration :Cost and price (including accommodation costs). Employers are often reluctant to 10/21/2014 9:25 AM
send their library staff to attend conferences.
3 | hope to attend the New Law Librarian's Institute possibly in 2015 as the timing in 2014 didn't work for me. 10/20/2014 2:13 PM
4 Information on trends in law libraries, management and leadership programs. 10/20/2014 12:29 PM
5 Would need to be practical information. 10/11/2014 8:02 AM
6 PLL Business Meeting, Vendors Open Forum 10/9/2014 6:22 AM
7 [I'm on the planning committeel!] 10/9/2014 6:02 AM
8 It's really a question of whether or not | can get funding from my employer. Since | went to Winnipeg, | am very 10/9/2014 5:59 AM

doubtful of getting financial support again in 2015.
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Q5 What topics for educational
programming would be relevant to you and
provide rationalization for attending the
CALL/ACBD conference?

Answered: 26 Skipped: 1
Researching

Training

Competitive
intelligence

Knowledge
management

Process
improvement

Collection
development

HR skills,
including...

Budgeting

Project
management
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Answer Choices Responses

Researching 73.08% 19

Training 42.31% 11

Competitive intelligence 50.00% 13

Knowledge management 46.15% 12

Process improvement 46.15% 12

Collection development 23.08% 6
30.77% 8

HR skills, including people management

Budgeting 23.08% 6
53.85% 14

Project management
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Total Respondents: 26

# Other (please specify)

1 As much as | like conferences, time and money are my limitations. If anyone attends CALL, it's Neal.
2 Leadership skills, how to market your skills as a librarian in jobs, top management, etc.

3 How to manage current awareness in the world of twitter and facebook?

4 I'd like to see presentations on specific resources for, or research in, substantive areas of law

5 Disaster prepardness

6 any technology related issues

7 Anything that will help me to do my job better when | return from the conference

8 Topical - Securities law, corporation law, pension law
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Date

12/28/2014 1:51 PM
10/21/2014 9:25 AM
10/21/2014 9:24 AM
10/9/2014 11:20 AM
10/9/2014 6:25 AM
10/9/2014 6:09 AM
10/9/2014 6:02 AM

10/9/2014 6:01 AM
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Q6 What is your geographic location?

Answered: 27 Skipped: 0

Atlantic
Provinces

Quebec

Prairie
Provinces

British
Columbia
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Answer Choices Responses
Atlantic Provinces 14.81% 4
Ontario 48.15% 13
Quebec 7.41% 2
Prairie Provinces 22.22% 6
British Columbia 7.41% 2
Total 27
# Other (please specify) Date

There are no responses.
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